
Name Club Score Hits 10's Name Club Score Hits 10's

Ashley Dorey Portsdown 576 60 37 Steve Wombwell Southampton 494 60 15

Sonnie Emeney Southsea 567 60 32 Chris Small Portsdown 492 60 6

Scott Kefford Southsea 559 60 29 Hugo Rutter Southsea 464 60 6

Mark James Southsea 552 60 29 Matt Harrison Southampton 453 60 4

Don Rifflart Gosport 549 60 23 Kevin Smith Southsea 412 60 8

Aaron Marsh Bourne 55 545 60 18 Stuart Berry Southsea 321 56 2

Jay Saunders RNSCA 512 60 10

Paul Taylor Southsea 506 60 10

Joe Elliott Southsea 501 60 8 Name Club Score Hits 10's

Andrew Weston RNSCA 449 60 6 Jenny Leach Southsea 432 60 6

Tony Eldridge Southsea 389 59 2 Kirsty Galbraith Southsea 360 59 3

Pat Crook Southsea 244 51 1

Name Club Score Hits 10's

Claire Walsh Southampton 495 60 11 Name Club Score Hits 10's

Ebony Marsh Bourne 55 457 60 9 Graham Wheatley Southsea 385 60 4

Sherry McBain RNSCA 426 60 8 Kevin Bampton Southsea 375 60 5

Zoe Sepple Southsea 422 60 5

Name Club Score Hits 10's

Name Club Score Hits 10's Nicky Colliss Southsea 250 50 0

Gary Caldwell Southampton 574 60 34 Jennie Gray Southsea 185 45 0

Name Club Score Hits 10's Name Club Score Hits 10's

Vicky Loader Southampton 586 60 46 Luke Singleton Southsea 367 57 3

Kim Taylor Southsea 566 60 25 Luke Berry Portsdown 62 16 0

Jodie Taylor Southsea 561 60 23 Zach Berry Portsdown 61 17 0

Name Club Score Hits 10's

Juliet Malbon Southsea 474 60 4

Darcie Berry Portsdown 372 58 3

Freya Bampton Southsea 292 52 2

Southsea Archery Club

Winter Championships 2020 - Portsmouth Round

Male Barebow

Female Recurve

Male Recurve

Female Compound

Female Barebow

Male Compound

Junior Male Recurve

Male Traditional

Female Traditional

Junior Female Recurve

Team and Handicap results on following page



Team Total

Name Bow Type Team Score Score

Sonnie Emeney Male Recurve 567

Kim Taylor Female Compound 566

Hugo Rutter Male Barebow 464

Vicky Loader Female Compound 586

Claire Walsh Female Recurve 495

Steve Wombwell Male Barebow 494

Ashley Dorey Male Recurve 576

Chris Small Male Barebow 492

Darcie Berry Junior Female Recurve 372

Position Name

1st Kirsty Galbraith

2nd Hugo Rutter

3rd Kim Taylor

4th Scott Kefford

5th Mark James

6th Jodie Taylor

7th Freya Bampton

8th Sonnie Emeney

9th Juliet Malbon

10th Kevin Smith

11th Kevin Bampton

12th Jenny Leach

13th Jennie Gray

14th Graham Wheatley

15th Paul Taylor

16th Zoe Sepple

17th Pat Crook

18th Stuart Berry

19th Nicky Colliss

20th Tony Eldridge

Team Medal
Teams must consist of at least one barebow and one recurve with a maximum of one compound. Must 

also have at least one male and one female

1597

Individual

Southsea

Southampton 1575

Portsdown 1440

Handicap Adjusted Trophy

Adjusted Score

1485

1291

1292

1295

1314

1389

1392

1393

1394

1406

1417

1420

1434

1437

1451

1424

1425

1428

1429

1430


