Southsea Archery Club

Winter Championships 2020 - Portsmouth Round

Male Recurve

Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Ashley Dorey	Portsdown	576	60	37
Sonnie Emeney	Southsea	567	60	32
Scott Kefford	Southsea	559	60	29
Mark James	Southsea	552	60	29
Don Rifflart	Gosport	549	60	23
Aaron Marsh	Bourne 55	545	60	18
Jay Saunders	RNSCA	512	60	10
Paul Taylor	Southsea	506	60	10
Joe Elliott	Southsea	501	60	8
Andrew Weston	RNSCA	449	60	6
Tony Eldridge	Southsea	389	59	2

Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Claire Walsh	Southampton	495	60	11
Ebony Marsh	Bourne 55	457	60	9
Sherry McBain	RNSCA	426	60	8
Zoe Sepple	Southsea	422	60	5

Female Recurve

Male Compound

Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Gary Caldwell	Southampton	574	60	34

Female Compound

Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Vicky Loader	Southampton	586	60	46
Kim Taylor	Southsea	566	60	25
Jodie Taylor	Southsea	561	60	23

Male Barebow

Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Steve Wombwell	Southampton	494	60	15
Chris Small	Portsdown	492	60	6
Hugo Rutter	Southsea	464	60	6
Matt Harrison	Southampton	453	60	4
Kevin Smith	Southsea	412	60	8
Stuart Berry	Southsea	321	56	2

Female Barebow

Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Jenny Leach	Southsea	432	60	6
Kirsty Galbraith	Southsea	360	59	3
Pat Crook	Southsea	244	51	1

Male Traditional

Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Graham Wheatley	Southsea	385	60	4
Kevin Bampton	Southsea	375	60	5

Female Traditional

Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Nicky Colliss	Southsea	250	50	0
Jennie Gray	Southsea	185	45	0

Junior Male Recurve

Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Luke Singleton	Southsea	367	57	3
Luke Berry	Portsdown	62	16	0
Zach Berry	Portsdown	61	17	0

Junior Female Recurve

		_		
Name	Club	Score	Hits	10's
Juliet Malbon	Southsea	474	60	4
Darcie Berry	Portsdown	372	58	3
Freya Bampton	Southsea	292	52	2

Team and Handicap results on following page

Team Medal

Teams must consist of at least one barebow and one recurve with a maximum of one compound. Must also have at least one male and one female

	Individual			Team Total
Name	Bow Type	Team	Score	Score
Sonnie Emeney	Male Recurve		567	
Kim Taylor	Female Compound	Southsea	566	1597
Hugo Rutter	Male Barebow		464	
Vicky Loader	Female Compound		586	
Claire Walsh	Female Recurve	Southampton	495	1575
Steve Wombwell	Male Barebow		494	
Ashley Dorey	Male Recurve		576	
Chris Small	Male Barebow	Portsdown	492	1440
Darcie Berry	Junior Female Recurve		372	

Handicap Adjusted Trophy

Position	Name	Adjusted Score
1st	Kirsty Galbraith	1485
2nd	Hugo Rutter	1451
3rd	Kim Taylor	1437
4th	Scott Kefford	1434
5th	Mark James	1430
6th	Jodie Taylor	1429
7th	Freya Bampton	1428
8th	Sonnie Emeney	1425
9th	Juliet Malbon	1424
10th	Kevin Smith	1420
11th	Kevin Bampton	1417
12th	Jenny Leach	1406
13th	Jennie Gray	1394
14th	Graham Wheatley	1393
15th	Paul Taylor	1392
16th	Zoe Sepple	1389
17th	Pat Crook	1314
18th	Stuart Berry	1295
19th	Nicky Colliss	1292
20th	Tony Eldridge	1291